FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jacob Landry to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 208 by Senator Miguez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>1357</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 5, at the end of line 5, after "<u>sentence by a</u>" insert "<u>determinate</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, change "<u>reduction in</u>" to "<u>completion of</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 5, line 10, after "sentence is" change "pronounced" to "imposed"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 6, line 1, after "<u>obtain</u>" and before "<u>judicial</u>" insert "<u>state</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 6, line 14, after "victim of a" and before "crime" insert "state or federal"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 7, at the end of line 4, change "<u>court record,</u>" to "<u>minute entry,</u>"